



<h2>SOLICITATION QUESTIONS & ANSWERS</h2>

Solicitation #	RFP NO. TAQARIB-LIBYA -2020-087
Solicitation Name:	Sprayers & Mobile Handwashing Units for Covid 19
Questions Deadline:	December 20, 2020
Revised Proposals Deadline:	December 30, 2020

Question # 1:	Are we required to submit the same specifications required in the SOW?
Answer # 1:	Your proposal should meet the technical specifications requested in the Request for Proposal (RFP). The Evaluation Committee will evaluate your proposal against the specifications requested in the Attachment C.1, C.2 and C.3: Detailed Technical Specifications mentioned in the RFP.
Question # 2:	Regarding the paper towels, what are the needed specifications? Diameter and the width?
Answer # 2:	The paper towels must be standards size that should be available in the local market in Libya and easy to find and fit your proposed mobile handwashing unit.